Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, 
the Subscriber agrees to purchase at the Closings (as defined below) and the Company 
agrees to sell and issue to the Subscribers at the Closings an aggregate of up to 40 Class B 
Units at the purchase price of Twenty-Five Thousand ($25,000.00) per Class B Unit.  
Subscriber acknowledges and agrees that the minimum subscription will be for One (1) 
Class B Units (i.e. a minimum total purchase price of $25,000.00); provided, however, the 
Company may allow, in its sole discretion, a subscriber to purchase less than One (1) Unit.

[...]

The valuation or redemption price of the Class B Units shall 
be determined by following:  During the holding period, Class B Unit Holders shall 
received a quarterly dividend equal to .416667% of net income.  Upon redemption, 
Company shall repurchase the Class B Units for Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 
($25,000.00) an Zero Cents.   

3. Representations and Warranties of the Company.  The Company hereby represents 

and warrants to the Subscribers that: 

3.1 Organization, Good Standing and Qualification.  The Company is a limited 

liability company duly organized, validly existing and in good standing under the laws of

[...]

certificates of occupancy and/or compliance and goodwill of Seller related to the Real Property 
(the “Intangibles”, and together with the Real Property, the Personalty and the Trade Names, 
collectively, the “Property”).  

2. Purchase Price; Deposit; Allocation. The consideration for said purchase shall be the price and 
sum of  ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-ONE AND 0/100 DOLLARS ($1,117,931.00) payable to Seller on the Closing Date 
(defined below), subject to adjustments and prorations as set forth in this Agreement (the 
“Purchase Price”).     

AFDOCS/26011634.4  

a. Deposit:  A deposit of TEN THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($10,000.00)

[...]

accrue for the period on and after the Closing Date will be for the account of 
Purchaser.  All such prorations shall be made on the basis of the actual number 
of days of the month which shall have elapsed as of the day of the Closing and 
based upon the actual number of days in the month and a three hundred sixty- 
five (365) day year.  The amount of such apportionments and adjustments shall 
be initially performed at the Closing but shall be subject to adjustment in cash 
after the Closing as and when complete and accurate information becomes 
available, if such information is not available at the Closing.